SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21341/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-06-2022 in LPA No. 859/2022 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

DIVYANK YASHVANTBHAI BHATT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 31835/2022 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.183785/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.183786/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.183788/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.183783/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 10-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Mandavi Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Manisha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Girraj Singh Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeet Mishra,?Adv.

Mr. Pulkit Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list on 13.02.2023.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)