

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21341/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-06-2022 in LPA No. 859/2022 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad]

DIVYANK YASHVANTBHAI BHATT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.180406/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 162942/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 180406/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3524/2023 (III)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.183786/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.183788/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 14-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pulkit Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Haresh Raichura, AOR
Mrs. Saroj Raichura, Adv.
Mr. Kalp Raichura, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Vats, Adv.
Ms. Neha Rai, Adv.
Mr. Yamak Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth H. Raval, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the
matter stands adjourned.**

List after one week.

**(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**