SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21341/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-06-2022 in LPA No. 859/2022 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad1

DIVYANK YASHVANTBHAI BHATT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.180406/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.

IA No. 162942/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 180406/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3524/2023 (III)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.183786/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.183788/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

<u>Diary No(s). 14910/2025 (III)</u>

IA No. 71972/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 71974/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 71994/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date: 04-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Vikas Tripathi, Adv.

Mrs. Mandavi Tripathi, Adv. Mr. Shreyas U Lalit, Adv. Mr. Shreyas U Lalit, Adv. Mr. Pulkit Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR

Mr. Aditya Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Ms. Priyal Sheth, Adv.

Mrs. Saroj Raichura, Adv. Mr. Haresh Raichura, AOR Mr. Saroj Raichura, Adv.

Mr. Kalp Raichura, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth H. Raval, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddharth H. Raval, Adv.

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. List on 17.04.2025.
- 2. In the meanwhile, affidavit be filed by learned counsel for the respondent-State during the course of the day.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)